The Messenger, 18 Feb 1930

Unpaid tax bills

C E Barnett, Sheriff of Hopkins Co will offer for sale at the court house door

4 Mar 1930 the following property

Name
Adams, Mose, Co
Alcox, B L

Alexander, J A
Alexander, Mrs A C
Alexander, Mrs Delia
Alexander, Mrs J B
Alexnder, J B
Armstrong, Joe
Armstrong, N J
Ashby, A E

Ashby, C C

Ashby, HC

Ashby, Mrs E

Ashby, Mrs Wheaton
Ashmore, Geo
Atkins, L B

Barnes, Charlie
Barnes, M E

Barnett, Mrs G W
Barnett, Virgil

Bass, Jabe

Bassett, Miss Lucy
Baxter, Wiley

Bean, Ernest
Bearden, JW
Bearden, W N
Belamer, Mose

Bell, CE

Bell, Leli8a

Bell, W P

Bennett, Wallace
Berry, Frances by Lutz
Berry, Walter
Beshear, D C

Black, Oscar
Blackburn, Mrs Helen
Blades, KP

Blaine, Henry
Blakely, J B
Blanchard, S H

AL
1L
1L
9A
25A
1-4A
50A
238A
1L
2L
100A
65A
87A
1L
194A
4A
37A
1L
2L
1L
1L
2A, 2L
8A
1L
1L
50A
80A
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
26A
6A
60A
27A
29A
3A
1L
1L
4L

Tax Due
4.83
7.10
2.71

14.01
1.11
14.49
52.26
6.45
8.87
81.14
30.64
22.42
4.37
283.64
10.42
13.79
8.24
7.51
3.25
5.38
20.01
6.63
6.54
13.84
5.64
29.23
3.74
11.45
3.82
8.50
12.73
3.53
2.03
20.53
7.05
12.93
8.36
12.11
13.34
9.99

District
Non-Resident
3-Col
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Blankenship, W S
Blanks, Fannie
Bloodworth, Mont
Bohannon, Frank
Bond, Elgie

Bone, Bettie Utley
Bowles, Bob
Bowles, Rad
Boyd, HH
Bradley, Daniel
Bradley, Lucy A
Bradley, SM
Bradlye, Wm
Brame, Louis
Branson, L S

Britt, Luther
Bronaugh, Annie M
Brown, Cleveland
Brown, EB by J W
Brown, Mrs Bessie
Brown, Susie
Brown, W M
Buchanan, Ira T

Buchanan, Mrs May
Bumbalough,Mrs Tessie
Burchfield, Mrs Genoa

Burnett, George
Calvert, E L
Calvert, VC

Campbell, Frank and Mat

Campbell, Mrs C C
Cardwell, G C agt
Carey, GW
Carlisle, JM
Carney, Tom
Carroll, TL
Carter, GE
Cates,CM
Cates, L L
Cavanah, P A
Chamberlain, AF
Chambers, Mary
Chappell, John
Chester, L B
Chester, Mrs L B
Childers, Joe
Childers, S C
Clark, RB

27A
1L
1A
1L
1L
2L
5A
98A
1L
1L
2L
5L
200A
1L
1L
1L
3A
50A
1L
1L
1L
1L
45A
1L
62A
2L
1A
95A
15A
13A
71A
545A
54A
30A
1L
43A
1L
10A, 1L
130A
1L
3L
1L
59A
1L

1L
5A, 1L
120A
1 1/2A

10.35
7.74
15.38
10.42
10.86
6.91
7.90
46.95
40.42
5.78
1.46
11.03
62.24
213
4.95
4.80
1.57
13.79
14.49
25.39
11.12
10.12
25.44
7.74
26.30
21.05
9.02
20.53
7.23
5.23
12.80
117.30
11.71
4.37
7.10
22.73
5.99
23.93
26.30
13.84
25.32
6.63
8.69
3.71
13.37
16.93
20.53
11.28

Non-Resident
1
2-Col
2
3-Col
6
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Clark, RN
Clark, Richard
Clark, W W
Clements, Anna
Clements, Johnie
Clipper, Clarence
Cole, Wm Est.
Collins, J R
Conley, Ina W
Cook, Lester
Cook, Warren
Cooley, Ernest
Cothran, Tom
Cothran, W L
Couch, Ernest
Cox, Ernest
Craig, AE
Craig, Mrs J M
Creekmur, G D
Crick, HA

Crick, J L

Crick, Mrs Lillian
Crumbaker, W T
Cruse, Charlie
Cullen, E
Cullen, J E

Cullen, Mrs Gaither

Dame, B F
Daniels, Floyd
Daves, SP

Davidson & Winstead

Davis, Burwell
Davis, Inez
Davis, J W
Davis, Jeff
Davis, O S
Day,CM

Dean, Wm
Dillinder, Tony
Dillingham, D O
Dillingham, T E
Doke, J H
Dorris, Amanda
Dorris, Mrs Katie
Dossett, W A
Drake, Austin
Drone, Mary
Duke, C L

2L
1L
15A
1L
1L
1L
70A
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1A
3L
1L
2L
1L
66A, 4L
130A
1L
1L
25A
106A, 2L
1 1/2A
42A
3A
50A
3A
2L
105A
2 3/4A
1L
1L
1L
1L
35A
20A
1L
36A
1L
150A
2L
56A
1L
1L
54A
1L
50A

33.46
11.59
4.94
9.43
4.54
1.85
9.44
3.25
4.38
2.60
4.31
13.37
5.83
30.24
9.35
14.97
9.98
48.14
22.50
40.42
20.53
7?14
73.55
4.09
13.11
5.39
12.46
8.79
1.57
47.12
1.86
4.85
6.90
3.25
7.38
8.74
4.89
10.48
?77.28
?77.23
?7.68
1.57
11.11
?2.91
8.24
18.70
3.25
17.76

7-Col
1-Col
1-Col

3-Col

1-Col
5
2
7-Col
7-Col
Non-Resident
7
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5
7
Non-Resident
5
Non-Resident
6
3-Col
3
7-Col
6
Non-Resident
7-Col
1
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Dunbar, Robt
Duncan & Withers
Dunlap, Jim
Eaves, J Whit
Edmunds, Mary
Edwards, J L
Edwards, Mrs J T
Edwards, Roy
Egbert, G L
Elye, Henry
Ezell, Chester
Ezell, Marlin
Fable & Crouch
Fadwick, Mat
Farmer, Bob
Farmer, Mary L
Farrar, O F
Fegan, M L
Felker, B F
Felker, J A
Felker, J F
Ferrell, Geo
Ferrell, W A
Fields, Charley
Flynn, Mrs J W
Ford, DT
Foster, James
Foster, John Sr
Foster, Will
Fowler, GB
Franklin, Bradley
Franklin, Hardy
Franklin, J A
Franklin, J B
Franklin, M E
Freeman, Ernest
Fuller, M W
Fuller, W D
Gamblin, J D
Gambilin, Junior
Gannon, CB
Gardner, BE
Gardner, Ben
Garnett, Bud
Garrett, Anna M

Garrett, Mrs Bernice

Garrett, Tolbert
Gatlin, JH

100A, 1L
6L
2L
1L
1L
12A, 1L
3L
1L
1L
10A
1L
1L
500A
1L
60A
3L

2 3/4A
1L
35A
133A
11A
1L
1A
1L
97A
1A
1L
1L
2L
132A
50A
3/4A
1/4A
57A
1L
1L
5A
161A Coal R
47A
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L

19.87
21.79
7.22
13.84
10.44
4.71
28.13
9.35
8.09
17.33
8.79
8.24
133.72
3.53
19.69
20.58
7.05
16.70
15.12
28.76
5.38
9.00
2.71
10.41
14.74
16.77
7.20
9.13
5.99
49.97
28.97
5.28
9.16
?7?.75
2.59
7.74
4.72
25.78
10.??
2.27
8.38
8.74
11.28
17.16
1.56
6.07
11.13
12.11

6
Non-Resident
7-Col
2-Col
2-Col

7-Col
7-Col
Non-Resident

2-Col

1
1-Col

6

2

5

6
3-Col

Non-Resident

2

4

7
7-Col
7-Col
7-Col

4

6
6
6
1
1
2-Col
6
Non-Resident
7
1
3
6-Col
6-Col
1
3-Col
Non-Resident
1-Col
3



Gentry, AG
Gilliland, J R
Gipson, John
Gipson, Overall
Givens, A J
Givens, Ann, (Col)
Givens, JB
Gladdish, D G
Glover, D
Goodacre, Volney
Goodaker Motor Co
Gordon, Chas.
Gordon, Noble
Grace, JH

Grace, Mrs S H
Graddy, Mrs Delia
Graddy, Wilson
Grant, Mrs M V
Gray, Hatie

Gray, SB

Greer, EIi B
Groves, Gilbert
Groves, W H
Gunn, J F

Haas, Cap

Haley, EW

Hall, Jeff

Hall, RF

Halson, Joe
Hamilton, Clarence
Hamilton, Wm E
Hancock, Ella
Hancock, U F
Harleson, W H
Harmon, E W
Harris, E L

Harris, Jesse
Harrison, W M
Hart, Griffin
Harvey, W O
Henderson, Rex
Hendrick, R B
Hendricks, G R
Hendrix, F B
Henneseey, Mitchell V
Henry, Mrs C M
Hibbs, Emit
Hicks, LM

1L
1L
3L
50A
18A
10A
220A
1L
4A
19A, 2L
1L
2L
1L
1L
1L
1A
1L
1L
1L
6L
1L
55A, 3L
46A
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
250A
1L
1L
1L
1L
2L
1L
316A
1L
1L
16A
1L
1L
2L
1L
13A

5.59
9.44
20.93
12.53
9.69
5.39
87.52
12.04
10.48
33.50
43.13
89.35
13.97
12.83
11.11
2.27
3.27
6.63
4.38
4.94
15.14
42.67
2491
8.74
6.07
3.48
5.38
9.35
6.54
13.79
8.24
6.63
69.41
3.25
7.05
4.86
13.79
7.90
8.50
93.01
10.12
8.09
14.30
6.08
25.58
25.72
6.91
13.90

6
6
7-Col
5
5-Col
Non-Resident
5

6
6
7
7
1
1
1
1
1
7-Col

6
Non-Resident
6

2

4

3

1

1

7
2-Col

7
3-Col

1
7-Col

6

3
Non-Resident



Higdon, Mrs Lily
Hightower, Alfred
Hinton, Wade
Hodge, Chas C
Hoffman, Althea
Hollowell, Ferdie
Holmes, B F
Houlihan Heirs
Howton, Mary Jane
Howton, Wilson
Huddleston, J M
Hudson, RE
Humphrey, Emma
Hunt, Mrs B P
Hutcherson, Will
1.0.0.F Lodge
Imling, Charlie
Jackson, A J
Jackson, E A
Jackson, Floyd
Jamerson, Judith
Jenkins, Tom
Jennings, Jessie
John, J L
Johnican, Dan
Johnson & Trathen
Johnson, Charlie
Johnson, Clark
Johnson, Ed
Johnson, G W
Johnson, J L
Johnson, L E
Johnson, Norris
Johnson, William
Jones, Alfred
Jones, CP
Jones, Heny
Jones, Mrs F G & BW
Jones, Zilpah
Kelly, Arthur
Kennard, Ella
Key,D B

Key,D B

Key, W A
Kirkwood, R A
Kistner, Lillie
Knight, W V
Knox, OR

2L
1L
1L
1L
150A
2L
48A
1L
40A
60A
103A
30A
40A
133A
1L
3L
2L
1L
1L
1/2A
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
38A
1L
1L
104A
1L
1L
1L
1L
2L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
49A
47A, 1L
70A
60A
1L
1L
86A

8.00
4.29
2.75
13.84
30.50
7.05
12.53
213
5.23
4.69
16.69
7.74
9.44
26.80
5.49
21.22
6.13
4.37
8.24
5.69
3.53
7.10
5.99
3.96
9.35
21.22
12.11
7.10
11.03
19.55
3.96
11.01
11.39
7.10
2.27
23.96
4.86
12.34
2.18
10.41
6.62
7.90
8.39
14.15
11.11
6.63
5.23
16.18

5
6
Non-Resident
2
1
2-Col
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1
Non-Resident
1
3-Col
2-Col
Non-Resident
7-Col
6
6
2-Col
7-Col
6
Non-Resident
2-Col
7
6
7-Col
7-Col
5
1
1
1-Col
2-Col
Non-Resident

Non-Resident
5
2
Non-Resident
6



Ladd, Ben

Ladd, Dixon
Laffoon, Robt
Lander, Hugh G
Langley, Hattie
Langston, Strother
Lee, Randall
LeGrand, Ollie
Lester, DrE G
Lewis, Carl
Lewis, Wm

Ligon & LeGrand
Linday, J B
Lipford, J T
Livingston, C E
Long, Mrs J W
Lovan, Chas
Lovan, Ivy

Love, Roosevelt
Lovelacd, Mrs A E
Lovell, J W
Lowery, Isaac
Lyle, Geo Sr
Lynch, Mrs Jessie M
Lynch, W M
Maddox, H A
Marks, Bernice
Marks, Ernest
Marks, Mrs Mary
Martin, J E
Martin, Matt
Martin, Mrs D B
Martin, W N
Martin, W N
Matthews, C R
McCormick, Rob
McGar, Bernie
McKnight, J C
McKnight, J P
McKnight, J R
McLemore, John
McNary, Sanford
Melton, R F
Mercer, Dempsey
Merrill, Lewis
Merritt, Ed
Merriweather, Ernest
Miller, S B

1/2A
1A
1/4A
4L
1L
32A
10A
1L
2L
1L
1L
6A
1L
57A
55A, 3L
40A
1L
120A
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
1L
5L
47A
1L

1 1/2A
1L
124A
1L
1A
1L
1L
2L

2 1/2A
8L
1L
45A
95A
1A
1L
3A
1L
1L
1L
1L
86A

5.78
4.09
8.30
17.83
6.90
12.81
2.73
6.49
4.77
4.86
5.99
3.92
8.87
28.89
41.94
6.07
9.58
19.55
6.21
5.49
7.89
11.03
2.89
26.85
53.83
12.44
8.24
4.18
6.69
45.23
6.26
6.91
5.49
16.90
9.91
9.58
6.63
8.24
9.16
12.81
4.95
7.90
7.05
15.15
6.21
5.49
7.10
20.53

6

6

6

1
7-Col

Non-Resident

5-Col

4
7-Col
3-Col
3-Col
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7-Col
6

6
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7
6
7

Non-Resident
7-Col
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Non-Resident
1
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2-Col



Mimms, Minnie
Minters, Elizabeth
Mitchell, F J
Mitchell, L
Mitchell, Wesley
Money, Bus, (Col)
Montgomery & Givens
Montgomery, Jas F
Moody, G W
Moore, F R
Moore, Velma
Morgan, Everett
Morgan, Fred G
Morphew, Fred
Morris, Edward
Morris, Martha
Morrow, Alfred P
Morton, Harry Est
Moseley, J B
Moseley, SH
Moss, W A
Mullens, G T
Murray, Dalton
Nance, Willis
Newcomb, Eliza
Niles & Dodge
Noe, Wm B

Noel & Ridley
Norman, Bob
Norman, Carl
Norris, Walter
Norvell, Caleb
Norvell, Geo.
Norwood, Mrs Georgia
Oakley, E L
O'Conner, J J
Offutt, Mrs W F
Offutt, Will
Ogden, Birdie
Orton, John D
Osburn, Tom
Page, J B

Page, M F

Parker Improvement Co

Parker, OH & SR

Parker, SR
Parker, SR

1L
1L
1/2A
7A
1L
2L
70A
40A
1L
1L
15A
4A
1L
1A

1L

1L

1L
86A
300A
1L
50A
1L
25A
1L
47A
422A
2L
5A
1/2A
1L
2L
8A
1L

1L
3A
115A
1L

1L
AL
1L
49A
172A, 1L
741A, 56L
250A

167A, 131A Coal R,
4L

1L

7.74
6.33
6.21
4.10
13.84
10.44
6.91
4.37
1.47
6.06
2.71
14.91
10.43
4.02
0.17
882.00
6.63
2.02
25.60
63.35
2.92
19.60
5.38
5.23
1.57
27.96
135.82
8.98
4.69
7.74
9.85
7.05
3.53
6.63
4.81
20.67
31.33
7.65
1.29
14.49
9.35
17.16
80.22
325.80
24.59

204.19
14.49

2-Col
Non-Resident
6
6
7
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
7-Col

Non-Resident
7-Col
6
Non-Resident
6
5-Col
1-Col
Non-Resident
1
1
Non-Resident
4
2
1
2-Col
Non-Resident
6
2-Col
7

1
7
7

~



Parkest, Willie 2L 5.93 7

Parks, Lucian 2L 8.21 3-Col
Parrish, D M 35A 9.44 Non-Resident
Parrish, N D 1L 7.66 3-Col
Patterson, Mrs C H, agt 1L 4.38 Non-Resident
Payne, AL 1L 13.84 7
Payne, Lucy Ann 60A 6.07 4
Payne, M J 67A 6.91 Non-Resident
Payne, Mrs Georgia 1L 5.37 1-Col
Pendley, EH 32A 16.82 1
Peppers, Nelson 1L 3.53 1-Col
Perkins, Mrs Verdie 1L, 1A 2.71 2
Pettus, Mamie 1L 6.63 7-Col
Phaup, Leslie 1A 9.00 2
Pleasant, McKinley 2 1/2A 1.68 6
Pogue, C C 1L 11.59 3
Porte, Noiah Col 1L 8.74 1

Pratt, L W 722A 343.60 7
Preston, Mrs W A 1L 13.02 3
Pritchett, Alex 1L 14.41 7-Col
Pruitt, RR 2A 7.46 3
Putman, S G 2L 35.82 1
Qualls, CW 2L 17.87 3
Qualls, Herman 43A 12.11 4
Qualls, L A 86A 49.12 4
Qualls, W R 1L 17.16 4
Qualls, Will 1L 11.59 3

Rabe Coal Co 250A 64.10  Non-Resident
Raimer, W R 58 1/2A 24.04 1
Ramsey, E D 1L 16.09 3

Rich, Mrs Cordie B 1L 24.60 3

Rich, Ola B, Heirs 12A, 1L 54.16 3
Richardson, J A 88A 48.02 4
Rideout, Albert 1L 3.33 7
Riggin, Bob 1L 8.50 3-Col
Riggins, Mrs W M 1L 14.49 3
Riordan, W M 2 1/2A 4.02 1
Roberts, L L 6L 70.66 6
Robinson Coal Co 220A 4.71 Non-Resident
Robinson, J C 1L 5.99 2
Robinson, Mary L 1L 4.38 3
Rodgers, Mrs Tennie 10A 9.45 6
Roger, J W 1L 8.50 2
Royster, Green 1L 32.09 3
Rudell, HH 2L 39.40 7
Sadler, Geo 2L 13.79 2
Samples, Orie 1L 1.10 3
Samuels, John 1L 9.35 7-Col



Scott, Mrs S A 1L

Searchlight Coal Co 3000A
Shanklin, Warren 1L
Sharp, Urie 1L
Sharp, Wilson 1L
Shelton, CHand C F 50A
Sights, Nannie R 62A
Simons, CM 87A, 1L
Simons, TW 1L
Sisk, Mrs Jennie B 16A
Sisk, Mrs TH 40A, 2L
Sizemore, Mrs Monie 1L
Slaton, AD 1L
Slaton, John W 6A
Slaton, Mrs Sarah 1L
Smiley, Garrett W 1L
Smith, Bennie 4A
Smith, Blanche 1L
Smith, CA 1L
Smith, CW 50A
Smith, George 1L
Smith, JR 1L
Smith, Lee 1L
Smith, N A 1L
Sneed, Kelly 1L
Snorton, Maggie 1L
Southall, Ben 1L
Spence, F H 3A
Springfield, John 1L
Stallins, Mrs EW 2L
Stanley, Carol 20A
Stevens, Lester 1L
Stinson, J A 1L
Stivers, Neal 2L
Stokes, Jasper 1L
Stone, Claud 1L
Stoner, Walker 1L
Storey, TH 1L
Stum, Fin 1L
Sunlight Crushed Stone Co 11A
Sutton, W C 1L
Taliaferro, Mrs L W 75A
Taliaferro, S B 8L
Tandy, Joe 1 3/4A
Tandy, Wm 1L
Tapp,J T 158A
Tapp, Lee 50A

Tapp, W J Gdn 35A

10.44
1,264.93
6.08
8.24
7.65
24.76
29.99
36.45
11.59
10.44
28.57
6.44
12.24
7.09
1.16
7.10
5.38
7.19
5.71
30.37
1.57
9.62
2.27
17.16
3.25
4.34
3.74
5.38
7.60
26.66
8.39
5.99
13.23
34.59
17.18
3.17
10.48
9.31
6.83
65.46
8.24
12.81
18.01
4.52
8.96
46.35
16.32
30.21

6
Non-Resident
2-Col
7-Col
3-Col
3
Non-Resident

Non-Resident
1
3
6
1
7-Col
Non-Resident
7
7-Col
7-Col
Non-Resident
7
Non-Resident
2-Col
3-Col
7
7-Col
7
1
3
6
Non-Resident
7
2
2-Col

7-Col

3-Col

1-Col
7-Col



Teague, Lilly
Thomas, Chas

Thomas, Cornelia, (Col)

Thomas, KW
Thomas, Tom
Thomasson, M B
Todd, BF

Todd, Geo

Todd, Geo W
Todd, RS
Tomblinson, Oliver
Torian,B T
Travis, CA
Triacoff, Dinetry
Trice, Milton
Turner, Tom
Utley, J G

Utley, Lexie
Vaughn, Lawrence
Vaughn, Lucy
Walker, W E
Ward, Rendall
Waters, John
Watkins, Cooper
Watkins, Martha
Watson, J H (Col)
Watson, J T
Welch, Mrs Laura
Wells, Geo H
Whaley, Clara

White Plains Coal Co

White, Jessie
White, Mrs Ada
White, W D
Wicks, C C
Wight, RL
Wilks, Robt
Williams, Fate
Williams, W G
Willis, E L
Wilson, E A
Wilson, Everett
Wilson, J E
Winders, Thos
Wines, Judge
Winstead, O C
Withers Bros
Witherspoon, Dan

1L
1L
1L
1L
2L
30A
140A
1L
2L
1L
54A
2L
1L
1L
1L
1L
7A
1L
1L
1L
60A
1L
1L
1L
2L
1L
130A
2A
58A
1L

1295A Coal R

16A
1L

1L
66A, 4L
1L

1L

2A

3A
57A
62A
147A
49A
1L

8A, 1L
1L

1L

1L

4.00
3.82
4.38
10.48
12.50
14.49
18.86
10.41
7.74
7.65
47.16
14.92
5.95
3.74
3.74
6.51
27.75
4.86
10.47
6.63
28.96
3.45
23.24
10.81
9.98
5.49
41.68
6.06
23.89
9.44
2.82
17.79
3.25
7.27
34.06
0.18
5.49
4.19
24.86
21.27
4.37
44.12
16.06
12.11
30.64
11.03
1.57
4.86

6
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

7

7-Col

6

4

2
Non-Resident

3-Col
3-Col
3-Col
Non-Resident
7
2
1
1
Non-Resident
5-Col
Non-Resident
7-Col
7
2
2-Col

- 0101 O N N

4
7-Col
Non-Resident
6



Witherspoon, George
Woehler, Roy

Wolf, Andy

Wood Oil Co

Wright, J O

Wright, J W

Wright, Mrs Mary
Young,CT

Young, J

2L

1L

1L

135A Coal r
1L

44A

1/2A

22A

1L

7.19
11.76
4.51
1.36
8.87
18.00
2.71
20.71
6.07

6

7

6
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

1

1
6
1



